wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

September 7-10, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other | 18t029 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 250 256 188 54 264 51 122 142 191
There will also be a measure on the Yes 37% 42% 32% 28% 36% 43% 44% 42% 38% 28%
November ballot dealing with gaming. ... |No 52% 49% 54% 62% 56% 44% 46% 48% 49% 60%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 9% 13% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12%

read)

Refused (not read) % % % % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
There will also be a measure on the Yes 41% 46% 37% 39% 42% 43% 47% 44% 42% 36%
November ballot dealing with charter No 48% 45% 51% 53% 47% 45% 45% 46% 44% 55%
schools. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11% 14% 8%

read)

Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
There will also be a measure on the Yes 66% 60% 72% 72% 48% 67% 76% 64% 64% 66%
November ballot dealing with No 25% 32% 17% 20% 42% 23% 24% 21% 26% 26%
Massachusetts farm animals. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 0% 14% 10% 8%

read)

Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
Conducted for WBUR by g%
More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org. Page 1 of 15



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- |Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 117 98 133 158 418 59
There will also be a measure on the Yes 37% 46% 33% 39% 32% 36% 49%
November ballot dealing with gaming. ... |No 52% 47% 52% 50% 56% 54% 37%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% % 14% 10% 12% 10% 14%
read)
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 0% % 0%
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70
There will also be a measure on the Yes 41% 49% 38% 44% 36% 39% 57%
November ballot dealing with charter No 48% 43% 49% 46% 52% 50% 38%
schools. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 9% 13% 10% 12% 11% 5%
read)
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70
There will also be a measure on the Yes 66% 61% 73% 59% 72% 68% 57%
November ballot dealing with No 25% 29% 18% 35% 17% 23% 31%
Massachusetts farm animals. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 12%
read)
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70
*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

September 7-10, 2016
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School no graduate | Advance | than $50k - |$100k or
Overall | orless | degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 75 111 220 96 89 153 185
There will also be a measure on the Yes 37% 57% 39% 32% 25% 37% 38% 34%
November ballot dealing with gaming. ... |No 52% 35% 49% 56% 62% 51% 52% 56%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% % 11% 12% 12% 13% 9% 10%
read)
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
There will also be a measure on the Yes 41% 40% 48% 42% 32% 44% 41% 43%
November ballot dealing with charter No 48% 49% 43% 47% 54% 48% 51% 46%
schools. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 8% 11%
read)
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
There will also be a measure on the Yes 66% 65% 66% 65% 71% 66% 71% 62%
November ballot dealing with No 25% 25% 29% 26% 14% 26% 21% 29%
Massachusetts farm animals. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 9% 5% 9% 13% 8% 8% 8%
read)
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
*MassINC

September 7-10, 2016
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

OVERAL
L REGIONS CASINO BALLOT
Western Outer |Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Undecide
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 144 78 188 96 176 272 56
There will also be a measure on the Yes 37% 40% 35% 36% 36% 100% 0% 0%
November ballot dealing with gaming. ... |No 52% 48% 59% 53% 49% 0% 100% 0%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 11% 6% 11% 15% 0% 0% 100%
read)
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56
There will also be a measure on the Yes 41% 40% 47% 43% 37% 46% 39% 37%
November ballot dealing with charter No 48% 46% 48% 49% 48% 45% 53% 35%
schools. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 13% 5% 8% 16% 9% 8% 28%
read)
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56
There will also be a measure on the Yes 66% 60% 62% 71% 69% 64% 70% 58%
November ballot dealing with No 25% 34% 32% 20% 16% 28% 23% 22%
Massachusetts farm animals. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 7% 5% 9% 14% 8% 8% 20%
read)
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56
*MassINC

September 7-10, 2016
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters September 7-10, 2016

wbur in November 2016 General Election

OVERAL
L CHARTERS BALLOT FARM ANIMAL BALLOT MARIJUANA BALLOT
Undecide Undecide Undecide
Overall Yes No d Yes No d Yes No d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 207 247 52 333 127 45 254 226 26
There will also be a measure on the Yes 37% 41% 35% 32% 36% 42% 32% 41% 34% 32%
November ballot dealing with gaming. ... |No 52% 48% 57% 40% 54% 48% 43% 49% 56% 35%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 10% 8% 28% 10% 10% 24% 11% 9% 33%
read)
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % % 0%
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23
There will also be a measure on the Yes 41% 100% 0% 0% 42% 42% 31% 44% 40% 26%
November ballot dealing with charter No 48% 0% 100% 0% 49% 50% 37% 48% 49% 37%
schools. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 11% 0% 0%]|  100% 9% 8% 33% 8% 11% 37%
read)
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23
There will also be a measure on the Yes 66% 68% 68% 54% 100% 0% 0% 74% 58% 62%
November ballot dealing with No 25% 25% 26% 19% 0% 100% 0% 18% 32% 12%
Massachusetts farm animals. ... Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 7% 7% 27% 0% 0%| 100% 7% 10% 26%
read)
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23

Conducted for WBUR by ¢ MassINC
More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org. Page 5 of 15



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

September 7-10, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other | 18to29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 250 256 188 54 264 51 122 142 191
There will also be a measure on the Yes 50% 55% 45% 53% 48% 48% 65% 63% 44% 39%
November ballot dealing with marijuana. |No 45% 42% 48% 41% 49% 47% 35% 32% 50% 56%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 5% 0% 6% 6% 5%

read)

Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
Do you think using marijuana is morally  |Yes, it is wrong 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14% 6% 12% 14% 17%
wrong or not? No, it is not morally wrong 80% 80% 80% 83% 79% 79% 90% 78% 79% 78%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% % 4% 10% 6% 5%

read)

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it is a hazard 48% A7% 50% 39% 59% 52% 36% 37% 49% 63%
would present public safety hazards, or No, it is not a hazard 43% 45% 40% 45% 34% 43% 61% 49% 43% 28%
not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 8% 10% 16% 7% 5% 3% 14% 8% 9%

read)

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it does 43% 43% 43% 37% 47% 46% 40% 32% 49% A47%
makes it more likely they will try other No, it does not 50% 54% 45% 54% 49% A47% 49% 60% 46% 46%
drugs, or not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 3% 11% 9% 4% % 11% 7% 5% 7%

read)

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
Conducted for WBUR by g%
More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org. Page 6 of 15



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- |Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 117 98 133 158 418 59
There will also be a measure on the Yes 50% 63% 52% 49% 38% 50% 52%
November ballot dealing with marijuana. |No 45% 35% 42% 49% 54% 46% 45%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 2% 6% 3% 8% 5% 2%

read)
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70
Do you think using marijuana is morally  |Yes, it is wrong 14% 13% 8% 18% 15% 13% 14%
wrong or not? No, it is not morally wrong 80% 84% 81% 76% 80% 82% 72%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 3% 11% 6% 5% 5% 14%

read)
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it is a hazard 48% 39% 43% 55% 56% 50% 38%
would present public safety hazards, or No, it is not a hazard 43% 52% 46% 38% 36% 41% 56%
not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 9% 11% % 9% 9% 6%

read)
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it does 43% 36% 40% 50% 47% 43% 46%
makes it more likely they will try other No, it does not 50% 61% 48% 48% 43% 50% 49%
drugs, or not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 3% 12% 3% 10% % 5%

read)
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70

*MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

September 7-10, 2016
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School no graduate | Advance | than $50k - |$100k or
Overall | orless | degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 75 111 220 96 89 153 185
There will also be a measure on the Yes 50% 39% 54% 55% 48% 52% 51% 54%
November ballot dealing with marijuana. |No 45% 59% 42% 39% 45% 42% 43% 43%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3%
read)
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
Do you think using marijuana is morally  |Yes, it is wrong 14% 23% 12% 13% 8% 15% 11% 11%
wrong or not? No, it is not morally wrong 80% 69% 83% 84% 82% 7% 84% 85%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 8% 6% 3% 10% 9% 4% 4%
read)
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it is a hazard 48% 63% 45% 46% 44% 50% 51% 44%
would present public safety hazards, or No, it is not a hazard 43% 32% 49% 48% 38% 41% 42% 46%
not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 5% 6% % 19% 9% 8% 10%
read)
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it does 43% 55% 40% 38% 43% 43% 39% 41%
makes it more likely they will try other No, it does not 50% 39% 56% 53% 47% 50% 54% 53%
drugs, or not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 6% 3% 9% 10% % 7% 6%
read)
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
*MassINC

September 7-10, 2016
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

OVERAL
L REGIONS CASINO BALLOT
Western Outer |Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Undecide
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 144 78 188 96 176 272 56
There will also be a measure on the Yes 50% 49% 51% 49% 52% 55% 47% 48%
November ballot dealing with marijuana. |No 45% 43% 46% 49% 42% 41% 50% 38%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 14%

read)
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56
Do you think using marijuana is morally  |Yes, it is wrong 14% 19% 5% 12% 15% 14% 14% 12%
wrong or not? No, it is not morally wrong 80% 74% 85% 85% 7% 82% 81% 72%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 8% 10% 3% 8% 5% 5% 16%

read)
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it is a hazard 48% 51% 52% 48% 43% 45% 48% 62%
would present public safety hazards, or No, it is not a hazard 43% 38% 44% 44% 45% 50% 40% 33%
not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 11% 4% % 12% 6% 12% 5%

read)
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it does 43% A47% 43% 43% 39% 43% 43% 45%
makes it more likely they will try other No, it does not 50% 46% 49% 49% 569% 52% 50% 40%
drugs, or not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 16%

read)
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56

*MassINC

September 7-10, 2016
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters September 7-10, 2016

wbur in November 2016 General Election

OVERAL
L CHARTERS BALLOT FARM ANIMAL BALLOT MARIJUANA BALLOT
Undecide Undecide Undecide
Overall Yes No d Yes No d Yes No d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 207 247 52 333 127 45 254 226 26
There will also be a measure on the Yes 50% 53% 50% 37% 56% 38% 38% 100% 0% 0%
November ballot dealing with marijuana. |No 45% 44% 46% 47% 40% 60% 49% 0% 100% 0%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 5% 3% 4% 16% 4% 2% 13% 0% 0% 100%
read)
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23
Do you think using marijuana is morally  |Yes, it is wrong 14% 14% 11% 25% 12% 16% 15% 4% 24% 6%
wrong or not? No, it is not morally wrong 80% 82% 83% 59% 83% 7% 68% 94% 65% 7%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 6% 4% 6% 16% 5% % 17% 1% 11% 17%
read)
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it is a hazard 48% 50% 46% 55% 47% 50% 55% 26% 73% 41%
would present public safety hazards, or No, it is not a hazard 43% 43% 44% 35% 44% 42% 35% 65% 20% 25%
not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% % 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 34%
read)
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23
Do you think people using marijuana Yes, it does 43% 50% 38% 42% 40% 48% 55% 15% 74% A47%
makes it more likely they will try other No, it does not 50% 47% 53% 44% 53% 45% 36% 80% 19% 26%
drugs, or not? Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 4% 9% 14% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 27%
read)
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23

Conducted for WBUR by ¢ MassINC
More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org. Page 10 of 15



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

September 7-10, 2016

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other | 18to29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 250 256 188 54 264 51 122 142 191
Which of the following substances would |Tobacco 42% 45% 39% 48% 42% 38% 53% 49% 37% 37%
you say is the MOST harmful to a Alcohol 19% 15% 23% 20% 15% 20% 14% 17% 23% 19%
person’s overall health? Marijuana 4% 5% 2% % 5% 6% 4% 0% 5% 5%

Sugar 13% 15% 12% 11% 12% 16% 7% 15% 16% 12%

All, none, combo, depends (not 20% 18% 22% 19% 22% 20% 22% 18% 18% 23%

read)

Don't Know / Undecided (not 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%

read)

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
Do you think charter schools drain money |Yes, they do 46% 45% 48% 50% 34% A7% 34% A7% 43% 55%
from other public schools, or not? No, they do not 38% 44% 33% 35% 57% 36% 44% 39% 39% 34%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 11% 19% 14% 9% 18% 21% 14% 18% 11%

read)

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152
Do you think the quality of education at Better 39% 36% 42% 39% 42% 39% 37% 42% 35% 44%
charter schools is mostly better, worse, Worse 6% 10% 2% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5%
or about the same when compared to About the same 39% 42% 37% 38% 42% 39% 43% 34% 40% 41%
other public schools? Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 12% 18% 18% 10% 15% 16% 16% 20% 10%

read)

Total 506 244 262 176 62 268 77 116 161 152

*MassINC

Page 11 of 15



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- |Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 117 98 133 158 418 59
Which of the following substances would |Tobacco 42% 47% 45% 44% 33% 43% 35%
you say is the MOST harmful to a Alcohol 19% 16% 19% 15% 25% 20% 14%
person’s overall health? Marijuana 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2%
Sugar 13% 16% 12% 14% 13% 13% 16%
All, none, combo, depends (not 20% 16% 22% 20% 23% 18% 30%

read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

read)
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70
Do you think charter schools drain money |Yes, they do 46% 37% 46% 52% 50% 48% 35%
from other public schools, or not? No, they do not 38% 48% 32% 40% 34% 37% 47%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 15% 22% 8% 16% 15% 18%

read)
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70
Do you think the quality of education at Better 39% 30% 43% 43% 42% 39% 45%
charter schools is mostly better, worse, Worse 6% 12% 4% 8% 1% 6% 5%
or about the same when compared to About the same 39% 45% 35% 38% 39% 41% 32%
other public schools? Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 14% 18% 11% 18% 15% 17%

read)
Total 506 120 121 124 141 421 70

*MassINC

September 7-10, 2016
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School no graduate | Advance | than $50k - |$100k or
Overall | orless | degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 75 111 220 96 89 153 185
Which of the following substances would |Tobacco 42% 37% 36% 50% 44% 27% 43% 51%
you say is the MOST harmful to a Alcohol 19% 21% 20% 18% 19% 24% 16% 19%
person’s overall health? Marijuana 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3%
Sugar 13% 10% 17% 12% 14% 12% 25% 8%
All, none, combo, depends (not 20% 26% 20% 15% 19% 29% 16% 18%

read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

read)
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
Do you think charter schools drain money |Yes, they do 46% 37% 39% 48% 63% 49% 51% 46%
from other public schools, or not? No, they do not 38% 46% 43% 34% 29% 36% 38% 42%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 16% 18% 18% 8% 15% 11% 12%

read)
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182
Do you think the quality of education at Better 39% 44% 39% 42% 35% 43% 38% 44%
charter schools is mostly better, worse, Worse 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7%
or about the same when compared to About the same 39% 37% 39% 38% 41% 34% 44% 37%
other public schools? Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 14% 18% 12% 18% 18% 12% 13%

read)
Total 506 93 139 157 113 94 149 182

*MassINC

September 7-10, 2016
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters
in November 2016 General Election

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org.

OVERAL
L REGIONS CASINO BALLOT
Western Outer |Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Undecide
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 144 78 188 96 176 272 56
Which of the following substances would |Tobacco 42% 41% 35% 48% 37% 46% 40% 38%
you say is the MOST harmful to a Alcohol 19% 17% 32% 18% 16% 18% 22% 6%
person’s overall health? Marijuana 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Sugar 13% 14% 16% 12% 13% 10% 14% 23%
All, none, combo, depends (not 20% 21% 14% 18% 27% 20% 19% 24%

read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5%

read)
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56
Do you think charter schools drain money |Yes, they do 46% A7% 27% 51% 51% 44% 50% 39%
from other public schools, or not? No, they do not 38% 35% 54% 38% 32% A7% 36% 19%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 18% 19% 11% 18% 9% 14% 42%

read)
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56
Do you think the quality of education at Better 39% 41% 42% 36% 42% 42% 38% 39%
charter schools is mostly better, worse, Worse 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8%
or about the same when compared to About the same 39% 36% 42% 41% 37% 41% 40% 30%
other public schools? Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 12% 16% 23%

read)
Total 506 130 74 193 109 188 261 56

*MassINC

September 7-10, 2016

Page 14 of 15



Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 506 Likely Voters September 7-10, 2016

wbur in November 2016 General Election

OVERAL
L CHARTERS BALLOT FARM ANIMAL BALLOT MARIJUANA BALLOT
Undecide Undecide Undecide
Overall Yes No d Yes No d Yes No d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 506 207 247 52 333 127 45 254 226 26
Which of the following substances would |Tobacco 42% 40% 45% 36% 44% 41% 28% 53% 31% 30%
you say is the MOST harmful to a Alcohol 19% 22% 19% 10% 20% 15% 25% 20% 18% 17%
person’s overall health? Marijuana 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 7% 0%
Sugar 13% 15% 13% 8% 15% 10% 10% 13% 13% 19%
All, none, combo, depends (not 20% 18% 18% 35% 17% 24% 30% 12% 28% 24%

read)
Don't Know / Undecided (not 2% 1% 1% 8% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 10%

read)
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23
Do you think charter schools drain money |Yes, they do 46% 15% 79% 23% 49% 42% 43% 46% 47% 54%
from other public schools, or not? No, they do not 38% 71% 15% 15% 36% 46% 29% 41% 36% 25%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 14% 7% 61% 15% 12% 28% 13% 17% 21%

read)
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23
Do you think the quality of education at Better 39% 57% 28% 22% 40% 43% 27% 40% 37% 55%
charter schools is mostly better, worse, Worse 6% 2% 10% 2% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 2%
or about the same when compared to About the same 39% 32% 48% 30% 41% 36% 35% 38% 42% 28%
other public schools? Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 9% 14% 45% 14% 12% 33% 16% 14% 14%

read)
Total 506 210 242 54 335 124 45 253 230 23

Conducted for WBUR by ¢ MassINC
More information, including full question wording, is available at WBUR.org. Page 15 of 15



